## PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE FOUNDERS VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT/VILLAGES AT CASTLE ROCK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4 2019

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that regular meetings of the Board of Directors of the Founders Village Metropolitan District/Villages at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 4, of the County of Douglas, State of Colorado, shall be held on the third Wednesday of January, March, April, June, July, September, October and December at 7:30 a.m. and the third Thursday of February, May, August and November at 7:00 p.m. at 4501 Enderud Blvd, Castle Rock, Colorado. At such meetings, the Board shall conduct the regular business of the District and any other business which may come before the Board. All meetings are open to the public. The Board reserves the right to adjourn to an executive session to discuss items allowed under C.R.S. 24-6-402(4).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this notice is given and duly posted pursuant to statute this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

FOUNDERS VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT/VILLAGES AT CASTLE ROCK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4

By: /s/ Traci Miller